## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTOKNEY GENERAL

Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 114, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint C. O. Lundquist of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General and Examiner of Titles for the Department of Conservation of the State of Minnesota.

I hereby fix the compensation of said C. O. Lundquist at two hundred dollars (\$200.00) per month, to be paid from the contingent fund appropriated by the Laws of Minnesota of 1935, Chapter 320, Section 9, Item 11, as authorized by resolution of the Executive Council on November 8, 1935. Said appointment shall commence on the 122 day of November, 1935, and shall continue until notice of termination thereof by the appointing officer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 22 day of November, 1935.

HARRY H. PETERSON Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
SS.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, C. O. Lundquist, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office as Special Assistant Attorney General and Examiner of Titles for the Department of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 md day of November, 1935.

IRENE C. INGEMANN, Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn. My commission expires Jan. 16, 1940.

7678